BID TABULATION 8/25/2023

## PROJECT NAME: COMMUNITY PARK SKATEPARK LIGHTING

PROJECT NUMBER: 22-217

CITY OF THORNTON 9500 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE THORNTON COLORADO 80229					CONTRACTOR #1 CONTRACTOR #2 ligh Plains Energy C&R Electrical Contractor ba Pinnacle Electric		
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Insurance and Bonding	1	LS	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
3	Site Prep	1	LS	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
4	Pull Boxes - Standard 18" x 24" x 36"	10	EΑ	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,735.00	\$27,350.00
5	Conduit - 2-Inch - Electrical - Includes all trenching and/or boring, wiring and connections (Lights, Co	715	LF	\$49.60	\$35,464.00	\$50.09	\$35,814.35
6	Conduit – 2-Inch - Camera - Includes trenching. Camera signal cabling to be provided by others	600	LF	\$14.95	\$8,970.00	\$36.17	\$21,702.00
7	Spare Conduit - Two new spare 1-Inch PVC conduits to be installed from new main electrical distribut	1	LS	\$14.95	\$14.95	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	Light Pole Bases	4	EΑ	\$7,660.00	\$30,640.00	\$12,850.00	\$51,400.00
9	Light Poles	4	EΑ	\$21,060.00	\$84,240.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
10	Lighting and Controls	1	LS	\$14,335.00	\$14,335.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
11	New Hoffman Enclosure including concrete pad/repair and mounting	1	LS	\$28,355.00	\$28,355.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
12	New Service Feed	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,490.00	\$4,490.00
13	Modifications to the Main Service Distribution System. Includes new Cold Sequence Disconnect, Pan	1	LS	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00
14	Electrical System/Lighting Testing and Commissioning	1	LS	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15	New Concrete Pad for Xcel Transformer	1	EΑ	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
16	Site Restoration top include all Landscaping	1	LS	\$9,025.00	\$9,025.00	\$20,915.00	\$20,915.00

**TOTAL:** \$280,748.95 \$352,606.35